
 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

Corrigendum No. – 1               

   15-02-2022 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2021-22/091 

Work Description - General Civil Works at Various Circles of TPSODL. 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 23.02.2022 

(b) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) Not Applicable 

(c) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any Not Applicable 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all 
the pre-bid queries as received 

Not Applicable 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 24.02.2022 up to 17:00 Hours 

(f) Date & Time of opening technical bids & EMD  24.02.2022 up to 18:00 Hours 

(g) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

Will be notified to the successful 
bidders through our website / e-mail. 

 

Existing Payment Term Clause 

• Monthly running bill shall be paid based on actual completion of work at site duly 

certified by Engineer in charge. 

• Retention: 5% of the gross value of each Running account (RA) shall be retained as 

retention money. This retention money shall be released after satisfactory completion 

of defect liability period. 

• All payments shall be made by the TPSODL to the Contractor within 45 days from 

the date of receipt of Contractor’s error free invoice along with all the back-up 

documents complete in all respects. 

Revised Payment Term Clause 

• Monthly running bill shall be submitted based on actual completion of work at site 
duly certified by the Engineer. 

• 60% of running account invoice cleared within 15 days of submission of certified 
invoice. 

• Balance 40% of running account invoice shall be cleared within 30 days from the 
date of receipt of contractor’s error free invoice along with all the backup 
documents complete in all respect. 

• Retention: 5% of the gross value of each Running account (RA) shall be retained 
as retention money. This retention money shall be released after satisfactory 
completion of defect liability period. 



 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

 

 

Apart from change in aforesaid clause and calendar of events, all other terms and conditions 

shall remain unchanged and shall be as per original tender document. 

 

Regards, 

 

Rajkishore Tripathy | Contracts 

Mob +91 9437967673 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

MSTC Training Centre, Ambagada | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 002 

Note-This document does not require signature 

 

 

http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com/

